ON LEECH LAKE

Office of the VILLAGE CLERK

WALKER, MINNESOTA - 56484 February 5, 1975

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Dear Sir:

I <u>Willa Shonkwiler</u> Clerk of the City of Walker, Minnesota in said County of Cass and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that A <u>SPECIAL</u> <u>ELECETION</u> shall be held on the 4th day of March, 1975, upon NOTICE GIVEN Resolution No. 1-1975 The City Council of Walker has called for a Special Election to be held on Tuesday, March 4, 1975 between the hours of 4:00 P. M. o'clock in the afternoon and 8:00 P. M. o'clock in the afternoon of the same day for the following purpose: "Shall the City of Walker allow the Sale of Liquor on Sundays For Private Liquor Licenses?"

Witness my hand and officail seal this 5th day of February 1975.

Willa Shonkwiler, City Clerk

Judges for said election:
Mrs. Cornette Reid Co-Chairman
Mrs. Ina Millner Co-Chairman
Stanley Bilben
City Council members

M. A. Kennedy

We Arends

T. Barker

R. C. Schultz

H. Bethel

Voter Registrar: Willa Shonkwiler

#27662

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
FEB 6 - 1975

Secretary of State

WALKER

ON LEECH LAKE

Office of the VILLAGE CLERK

WALKER, MINNESOTA - 56484 February 5, 1975

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of Minnesota County of Cass City of Walker

I, the duly appointed, qualified and acting Clerk of the City of Walker, do hereby certify that on the 5th day of February, 1975, I did post a notice to VOTERS of the City of Walker for SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY MARCH 4, 1975 - BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 4:00 P.M. and 8:00 P.M. on the Following Question - "Shall the City of Walker allow the Sale of Liquor on Sundays For Private Liquor Licenses?"

One (1) on a telephone pole at the corner of 6th and Michigan Avenue. (Post Office) One (1) on a telephone pole at the corner of 4th Street and Minnesota Avenue. (Realty Sales)

One (1) in the entry way at the City Hall.

Witness my hand and official seal of Walker, Minnesota this February 5, 1975.

Willa Shonkwiler, City Clerk

#27662

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEB 6 - 1975

Secretary of State